a ballot was announced in a loud and distinct tone of voice and checked upon
the check-list by the officer in charge of said list.

The polls were declared open for the reception of ballots for Town Officers
at 9.20 A. M.

MEMORIAL DAY.

Article 5. Voted, that the Town appropriate the sum of one hundred
twenty-five dollars ($125) to defray in part the expense of Memorial Day.

BORROWING MONEY.

Article 6. Voted, That the Town Treasurer be, and hereby is authorized,
with the approval of the Selectmen to borrow money in anticipation of the
taxes of the present municipal year, such sum or sums of money so borrowed